#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		103/08/2013	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Charleston Hosiery, Inc.	
Street Address:	PO Box 2190	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37320	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3150327	GOAL 1

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2025085858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-508-5800

Email: dctrademarks@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel H. Marti
Address Line 1: 607 14th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00343-
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracie R. Siddiqui, VA Bar Member
Signature: /Tracie R. Siddiqui/	
	TRADEMARK

900249431 REEL: 004981 FRAME: 0534

OP \$40,00 3150327

Date:	03/14/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=boa#page1.tif source=boa#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004981 FRAME: 0535

## FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Reference is hereby made to the Trademark Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 5, 2006, in Reel/Frame 3221/0150 (the "IP Security Agreement"), executed by Charleston Hosiery, Inc., a Tennessee corporation ("Grantor") in favor of Bank of America, N.A., a National Banking Association ("Secured Party"), pursuant to which Grantor assigned, granted, conveyed, pledged, hypothecated and transferred to Secured Party a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to its respective trademarks and trademark licenses including, without limitation, those set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto and identified in the IP Security Agreement, and the goodwill associated with each of the foregoing and all continuations or extensions of the foregoing, and all products and proceeds of the foregoing, as more fully described in the IP Security Agreement (collectively, the "IP Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to release its security interest in the IP Collateral and retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, and without recourse, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases any security interest it may have in the IP Collateral and retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, and without recourse, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property as of this \_\_\_\_\_ day of March, 2013.

Bank of America, N.A.

By: John M. Olsen, Senior Vice President

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF GORAGE )
COUNTY OF COUNTY O

On this day of March 2013, before me personally appeared John M. Olsen, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Bank of America, N.A., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said national banking association.

ANGELA RI STENLEX (

My Commission Expires: (NOTARIAL SEAL)

Paulding County - State of Georgia My Comm. Expires June 6, 2013

# SCHEDULE 1

Application No. OR Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date
2941150	WEDGE 1	04/19/2005
3150327	GOAL 1	10/03/2006
2846636	PRO SOFT	05/25/2004
78504531	SILKY FEET	N/A
78505317	FOOT ENERGY	N/A
73655500	DIABETRX	N/A
78660030	1 INDESTRUCTIBLES	N/A
78736399	INDESTRUCTIBLES	N/A

TRADEMARK REEL: 004981 FRAME: 0537

**RECORDED: 03/14/2013**